
January 27, 1989 
I N R E P L Y P L E A S E 

R E F E R T O O U R F I L E 

W i l l i a m J. Lavelle 
Attorney at Law 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15219 

I n r e : A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AE - A p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 

Dear S i r : 

The a p p l i c a t i o n of P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. has been captioned as 
attached and w i l l be submitted f o r review provided no pr o t e s t s are f i l e d on 
or before February 21, 1989. I f pr o t e s t s are f i l e d , you w i l l be advised as 
to f u r t h e r procedure. 

You are f u r t h e r advised that the above a p p l i c a t i o n w i l l be 
published i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n of January 28, 1989. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

David Ehrhart 
Supervisor - A p p l i c a t i o n Section 
Bureau of Transportation 

DE:RP:11 

cc: Applicant 
26th and A.V.R.R. 
Pi t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 

K 
FOLDER 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

JAN 30 1989 
ENTRY No. JA 



A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-AE PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (26th and A.V.R.R., 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, PA 15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, inter a l i a - property, except commodities i n bulk and household 
goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, for G. C. Murphy Company between points i n 
Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of property (except commod­
i t i e s i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , in use), for 
Teledyne-McKay, from i t s f a c i l i t i e s located i n the c i t y of York, York County, 
to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. Attorney: William J. Lavelle, 
2310 Grant Building, Pittsburgh, PA 15219. 



v 7 

# 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

SERVICE OF NOTICE OF MOTOR CARRIER APPLICATIONS 

DATE SERVICE JAN 2 8 1989 

BUREAU OF TRANSPORTATION 
COMMON CARRIER 

JANUARY 1989 

A-00102471 
F. 1 
Am-AE 

Application of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc., a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, for amendment to i t s common carrier c e r t i f i c a t e , which grants 
the r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport, by motor vehicle, property, except 
commodities i n bulk and household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, for G. 
C. Murphy Company between points i n Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the 
transportation of property (except commodities i n bulk and household goods 
and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e , i n use), for Teledyne-McKay, from i t s f a c i l i t i e s 
located i n the c i t y of York, York County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa. 

MW:rs 
1/17/89 

Application received 
Application docketed: 

12/5/88 
1/13/89 

DOCKETED 
APPli, ^ DOCKET 

JAN 30 1989 ^ 
ENTRY No. 

Protests due on No Hearings 
FEB 2 1 1989 

Protests due on Hearings - (5 days pr i o r to date of hearing) 
Notice of the abova application was mailed to a l l c e r t i f i c a t e 

holders and railroad companies i n the service area as noted above. 



# 

RE APPLICATION OF 

Pi t t - O h i o Express I n c . 
26th and A.V.R.R. 
P i t t s b u r g h Pa 15222 

PEMNSYLVANffwyPUBLIC UTXtSl'. TY COMMISSION 

APPLICATION DOCKET 

A-00102lj-71 Folder 1 , Am-̂ E 

TO THE PENNSYLVANIA PU13LIC UTILITY COMMISSION: 

FEB 6 1989 

SECRETARY'S LTi ICE 
Public Utility Commissfewti 

I n "accordance w i t h 52 PA. Code,53. 381 , p r o t e s t of the above 
a p p l i c a t i o n i s hereby made on behalf o f . 

A. Duie Pyle, I n c . 

on the f o l l o w i n g grounds: 

P.O. Box 56tt 
West Chester, Pa. 19380 

A.100089 

(1) That the s e r v i c e proposed w i l l be co m p e t i t i v e w i t h and 
d e t r i m e n t a l t o the e x i s t i n g a u t h o r i z e d s e r v i c e o f the above named 
motor c a r r i e r . 

(2) That t h e r e i s no p u b l i c need f o r t he proposed s e r v i c e , 
nor would the approval of the a p p l i c a t i o n f o r such proposed s e r v i c e 
be necessary, or proper f o r the s e r v i c e , accomodation, convenience 
or s a f e t y of the p u b l i c . 

A copy o f t l i e p e r t i n e n t o p e r a t i n g a u t h o r i t y of the above 
named c a r r i e r i s appended h e r e t o . Also appended hereto i s a 
r e s t r i c t i v e amendment which, i f accepted by the Commission, w i l l 
r e s u l t i n the wi t h d r a w a l of the p r o t e s t o f the c a r r i e r above named. 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t a copy o f the Notice of Pro t e s t has, 
on t h i s date^ been served upon a p p l i c a n t and i t s counsel by m a i l i n g 
a copy of same t o the address set f o r t h i n the Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n 
dated January 28, 1989. 

cc: W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e , Esquire 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t s b u r g h , Pa. 15219 -

A. DUIE PYLE INC. 
P.O. Box 56ii • 
West Chester, Pa. 19380 

DOCUMENT 
DOCKETED 

APPLICATION DOCKET 
FEB 0 71989 , 

ENTRY No. 



A. DUIE PYLE, INC 

ADVERSE IMPACT 

A. Duie Pyle, Inc., provides an a c t i v e , d a i l y 

s e rvice pursuant t o Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission • 

a u t h o r i t y which d u p l i c a t e s , i n p a r t , the a u t h o r i t y sought 

by the i n s t a n t a p p l i c a t i o n . In a d d i t i o n , A. Duie Pyle, I n c . 

i s c o n s t a n t l y s o l i c i t i n g a d d i t i o n a l t r a f f i c w i t h i n the 

a p p l i c a t i o n t e r r i t o r y . 

The p r o t e s t a n t p r e s e n t l y derives approximately 

$ 50,000 annually i n revenue from t r a f f i c handled w i t h i n 

the scope of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n . A grant of the a u t h o r i t y r e ­

quested would tend t o d i v e r t both t r a f f i c and revenue from 

A. Duie Pyle, Inc., thereby adversely a f f e c t i n g p r o t e s t a n t ' s 

o v e r a l 1 operat i o n . 

APPENDIX 1 



CERTIFICATE - A00107226 Freight PA. P.U.C. No.12 
Cancels Freight PA. P.U.C 
No. 2 and No. 11 

PYLE CORPORATION, t/d/b/a 

A. DUIE PYLE, INC. 

DIRECTORY OF OPERATING AUTHORITY 

between p o i n t s i n 

PENNSYLVANIA 

This t a r i f f applies only when, and t o the extent i t s 
a p p l i c a t i o n i s authorized i n t a r i f f s made subject hereto 
by s p e c i f i c reference t o the F r e i g h t PA. P.U.C. ; number shown 

A l l rates and charges not brought forward are cancelled • i 

ISSUED: JUNE i a 1987 . EFFECTIVE: June 19, 1987 

(Except as otherwise provided) 

E f f e c t i v e Date: June 19,, 1987 As s p e c i f i e d under a u t h o r i t y of 
PA Code, T i t l e 52, Section 23.42 

Issued by 

PYLE CORPORATION, t/d/b/a 

A..DUIE PYLE, INC. . 

200 G a r f i e l d Avenue 

VIest Chester, Pennsylvania 19380 



DESCRIPTION OF CERTIFICATED RIGHTS 

(e) Iron and stee l a r t i c l e s I n shipments of 
10,000 lbs. or more from Philadelphia to 
points i n Lehigh and Northampton Counties 
and vice versa; and from the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Bethlehem Steel Corporation i n Lehigh and 
NorLhampton Counties, and from the f a c i l i t i e s 

^ of American Nickeloid Company, Inc. i n 
"Hjalnutport, Kortham^ton County. 

46. To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , i r o n and 
st e e l , iron and stee l a r t i c l e s and products, 
and materials, equipment and supplies used i n 
the manufacture and d i s t r i b u t i o n of iron and 
ste e l , and iron and s t e e l . a r t i c l e s and products, 
for Lukens Steel Company, between points i n 
the c i t y of Coatesville, Chester County, and 
wit h i n an a i r l i n e distance of three (3).statute 
miles of the l i m i t s of said c i t y , and from the 
said t e r r i t o r y to points i n Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa. 

with r i g h t no. 46 subject to the following condition: 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport l i q u i d commodities i n tank 
vehicles. 

47. To transport, as .a Class D c a r r i e r , property, . 
except household goods i n use and comniodities, 
in bulk, between points i n the counties of 
Lackawanna, Luzerne, Monroe, Carbon,•Schuylkill, 
Lehigh, Northampton, Dauphin, Lebanon, Berks, 
Ducks, Cumberland, York, Lancaster, Chester, 
Montgomery, Philadelphia, Franklin, Adams and 
Delaware. 

with r i g h t no. 47 subject to the following conditions: 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s granted 
to transport: 

1. From the f a c i l i t i e s of AMP, Inc., i n the 
counties pf-Adams, Chester, Cumberland, 
Dauphin, Franklin, Lancaster, Sc h u y l k i l l 
and York, 

2. From the f a c i l i t i e s of Hershey Foods 
Corporation i n the counties of Dauphin, 
Lebanon, Lancaster and Cumberland, 

3. Limestone and limestone products from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of J.E. Baker Co. i n York County, 

- 13 
APPENDIX I I 



SUGGESTED RESTRICTIVE AMENDMENT 

Elminate the counties of Monroe, Lehigh, Dauphin, Lebanon 
Berks, Bucks, Cumberland, Lancaster, Chester, Montgomery, 
Philadelphia, and Delaware. 

APPENDIX I I I 



ReX W. McQuaide 
Attorney at Law 

305 Franklin Street • Johnstown, PA 15901 
Telephone 814/535-4774 

February 16. 1989 

Mr. J e r r y Rich. S e c r e t a r y 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMMISSI ON 
P. 0. Box 3265 
Harr i sbur g, PA 17120 

RE: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 
A-00102471 ^ \ A-~A-€ 
P r o t e s t of W. C. McQua i d e , I nc. 

RECEIVER 

FEB 171989 
SECRETARYS OFFICE 

£ubiic Utility Commission 

Dear Mr. R i ch: 

On behalf of W. 
o r i g i n a l and two (2) 
a p p l i c a t i o n . Copies 
a p p l i c a n t ' s A t t o r n e y , 

C. McQuaide, I n c . , I 
copies of a P r o t e s t t o 
are being forwarded 

and t o the P r o t e s t a n t . 

enclose h e r e w i t h the 
the above c a p t i o n e d 
t o the A p p l i c a n t , 

RWMIejp 
Enc1osu re s 

Very t r u l y y o urs. 

Rex W. McQuaide 
A t t o r n e y a t Law 

cc: Mr. W i l l i a m F. McQuaide 
W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e . E s q u i r e 
P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. 



• 

BEFORE THE 

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY 

COMMISSI ON 

D E C E I V E D 

FEB 171989 

SECRETARYS Oi-- _ 

A-00102471. F o l d e r 1, AM-AE. P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. ( 2 6 t h 
and A.V.R.R.. Pit t s b u r g h . . AJlegheny County, Pennsylvania 15222) , 
a c o r p o r a t i o n of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl v a n i a , i n t e r a l i a --
p r o p e r t y , except commodities i n bulk and household goods . and 
o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, f o r G. C. Murphy Company between p o i n t s 
i n P e n n s y l v a n i a : so as t o p e r m i t the t r a n s p o r t a t i o n of p r o p e r t y 
( except commodities i n b u l k and household goods and o f f i c e 
f u r n i t u r e , i n use, f o r Teledyne-McKay, from i t s f a c i l i t i e s 
l o c a t e d i n the C i t y of York, 
Penn s y l v a n i a , and v i c e versa. 

York County, t o p o i n t s i n. 

APPLICANT'S ATTORNEY: 

PENNSYLVANIA BULLETIN REFERENCE 

W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e , E s q u i r e 
2310 Grant B u i l d i n g 
P i t t t s b u r g h . PA 15219 

January 28, 1989 
Page 378 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATIOM DOCKET 

FEB 2 21989 

ENTRY No. 



PROTEST OF 

W. C. MCQUAIDE. INC. 

A. 84290 

AND NOW COMES W. C. MCQUAIDE, INC., and p r o t e s t s t h i s 

Permanent A u t h o r i t y a p p l i c a t i o n r e p r e s e n t i n g as f o l l o w s : 

1. The name, address and telephone number of P r o t e s t a n t i s 

W. C. MCQUAIDE, INC. 
153 Macridge Avenue 

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 15904 

Te lephone: A.C. (814) 266-3116 

2. The name, address and telephone number of P r o t e s t a n t ' s 

a t t o r n e y i s: 
REX W. MCQUAIDE. ESQUIRE 
305 F r a n k l i n S t r e e t 
Johnstown, PA 15901 

Telephone: A.C. (814) 535-4774 

3. P r o t e s t a n t possesses a u t h o r i t y a t A. 84290, Folder 7, 

Am-RR, copy a t t a c h e d as E x h i b i t A, which p e r m i t s s e r v i c e between 

a l l p o i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and as such P r o t e s t a n t can p r o v i d e 

a l l of the s e r v i c e sought by A p p l i c a n t . 

4. P r o t e s t a n t i s a d v e r s e l y a f f e c t e d by t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n as 

i t would tend t o d i v e r t revenues and t r a f f i c from W. C. MCQUAIDE, 

INC. causing an adverse impact upon the P r o t e s t a n t c o n t r a r y t o 

the p u b l i c i n t e r e s t . 

5. P r o t e s t a n t c h a l l e n g e s the f i t n e s s of the A p p l i cant and 

a l s o c h a l l e n g e s the need f o r the proposed s e r v i c e . 



6. P r o t e s t a n t performs an adequate and s a t i s f a c t o r y s e r v i c e 

w i t h i n the scope of i t s a u t h o r i t y . 

7. P r o t e s t a n t knows of no amendment which w i l l s a t i s f y i t s 

i n t e r e s t , but i s w i l l i n g t o di s c u s s the mat t e r w i t h A p p l i c a n t or 

i t s r e p r e s e n t a t i v e . 

8. Pursuant t o S e c t i o n 333(c> of the P u b l i c U t i l i t y Code, 

demand i s made upon A p p l l e a n t t o f u r n i s h P r o t e s t a n t ' s Counsel 

w i t h a l i s t of the names and addresses of the witn e s s e s i t 

i n t e n d s t o c a l l , and a b r i e f summary of t h e i r proposed t e s t i m o n y 

and, i n p a r t i c u l a r , any c o m p l a i n t s , i f any, a g a i n s t the s e r v i c e s 

of the P r o t e s t a n t . 

WHEREFORE, W. C. MCQUAIDE, INC. r e s p e c t f u l l y prays t h a t t h i s 

a p p l i c a t i o n be dism i s s e d . 

AND IT WILL EVER PRAY. 

Dated: February 16, 1989 

W. C. McQua i d e . Inc. 

BY : 
Esqui re 

A t t o r n e y f o r P r o t e s t a n t 



FOLDER 7, Ain-RR 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , property, between points 
In Pennsylvania. 

Subject to the Toll owlng c o n d i t i o n s : 

Tha t no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e Is granterl to transport 
household goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e In use./ 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e Is granted to trans port 
coinnodltles in bulk. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e Is granted to transport 
mob I Ie homes. 

Tha t no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e Is granted to trans port 
coninod 1 t I es, which because of size or weight require the use of 
spec I a I equ i pment. 

That no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e Is granted to transport 
commodIties r e q u i r i n g the use of mechan I c a l l y r e f r i g e r a t e d 
equIpmen t . 

EXHIBIT A 



# 

CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE 

I hereby c e r t i f y t h a t I have, t h i s day, served a copy of the 

f o r e g o i n g document upon P i t t - O h i o Express, In c . . 26th and 

A.V.R.R., P i t t s b u r g h , PA 15222 and A p p l i c a n t ' s R e p r e s e n t a t i v e . 

W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e . E s q u i r e , 2310 Grant B u i l d i n g , P i t t s b u r g h , PA 

15219 by f i r s t c l a s s m a i l , postage p r e p a i d and p r o p e r l y 

addressed. 

Rex W. McQ.uaide, Es q u i r e 
A t t o r n e y f o r P r o t e s t a n t 

Johnstown, Pennsylvania 
February 16, 1989 



PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

RECEIPT # 

The addressee named hereunder has paid Pennsylvania Public Utilily Commission for the lollowing bill, subject io (inal collection of check or money order 
tendered lor such payment. 

Pitt-Ohio Express r Inc, 
26th fi A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 I7V r r ' 

na,0 March 2. 1989 

CR 131672 A 

In re application of Pitt-Ohio Express, inc. 
A-00102471, P.l, Am-AE $125.00 

Revenue accounl 001420-017000-101 f c k ) 

C k 9 2 7 2 P . h ^ $ 1 2 5 . 0 0 f ^ r r i i n r y 

Utility account 2 0 

C. Joaeph Meiainger 
For Department of Revenue 



J O H N A. V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . GRAY 
M A R K T. V U O N O 
R I C H A R D R. W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

L A W O F F I C E S 

VUONO, LAVELLE & GRJ&J 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P I T T S B U R G H , P A . I O S I O 

May 9, 1989 

•mm • * I!ir~-
C'*l2) ,47l-ieOO 

Re: Pitt-Ohio Express, inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AE 
Our File 2691-46 R E C E I V E D ; 

MAY.121989 
SECRETARY'S OFFICE 

Public Utility Commission; 

Mr. Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
North Office Building 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

On behalf of Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. we hereby waive the 
a p p l i c a b i l i t y of Act No. 295 and the rig h t to a hearing to com­
mence within 90 days of the i n s t i t u t i o n of the proceeding. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & GRAY 

William J.^Lavelle 

PZ 



J O H N A . V U O N O 
W I L L I A M J . L A V E L L E 
W I L L I A M A . G R A Y 
M A R K T. V U O N O 
R I C H A R D R . W I L S O N 
D E N N I S J . K U S T U R I S S 

V U O N O , L A V E L L E & G R A Y 
2 3 I O G R A N T B U I L D I N G 

P l T T S B U t t Q . H , P-A.. 1 0 2 1 © 

May 12, 1989 

( 1 1 2 ) 1 7 1 - I S O O 

Re: Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. 
Docket No. A-00102471, F. 1, Am-AE 
Our File 2691-46 ftEGEIXED; 

MAY 151989 

SECRETARYS OFFICE 
Eublic Utility Commission 

Mr. Je r ry Rich , Secretary 
Pennsylvania Publ ic U t i l i t y Commission 
North O f f i c e B u i l d i n g 
P.O. Box 3265 
Har r i sbu rg , PA 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich : 

We have been authorized by Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc. to advise 
the Commission that i t i s withdrawing the above application at 
th i s time. We assume that the Commission w i l l in due course 
issue a notice dismissing the application. 

Sincerely yours, 

VUONO, LAVELLE & GRAY 

William J./Lavelle 

pz 

cc: Rex W. McQuaide, Esq. 
Mr. Henry L. Wahls 
Pitt-Ohio Express, Inc 

DOUMki 


